Annual Thermo Pavement Markings (#7231777)
Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

08/12/2020 02:00 PM CDT

Section Line Ite Item Code Item Description
Annual Thermo Pavement Markings

1 062-001
2 062-002
3 062-003
4 062-004
5 062-005
6 062-006
7 062-007
8 062-008
9 062-009
10 062-010

11 062-011

12 062-012
13 062-013
14 062-014
15 062-015

16 062-016

17 062-017
18 062-018

White Skip, 4"
White Solid, 4"
White Solid, 8"
White Solid, 12"
White Solid, 24"
Yellow Skip, 4"
Yellow Solid, 4"
Yellow Double, 4"
Yellow Solid, 12"

Yellow Solid, 24"
White Railroad Crossing Set to

include both sides of double

lanes
White Railroad Crossing Set to

include both sides of single
lanes

White, ONLY

White, LEFT TURN ARROW

White, RIGHT TURN ARROW
White, COMBINATION ARROW,

LEFT/STRAIGHT

White, COMBINATION ARROW,
RIGHT/STRAIGHT

Jiggle Bar Tile - Type W

UofM

Ln Ft
Ln Ft
Ln Ft
Ln Ft
Ln Ft
Ln Ft
Ln Ft
Ln Ft
Ln Ft
Ln Ft

Ea

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

Ea

Ea
Ea

Batterson
LLP

Quantity Unit Price Extension

22500 $0.95
25000 $0.95

5000 $1.80
500 $4.23
7500 $8.00

10000 $0.95
57500 $0.95
500 $1.80
250 $4.23
1000 $8.00

N

$2,000.00

w

$1,000.00
62 $120.00
75 $120.00
50 $120.00

10 $250.00

3 $250.00
2 $10.00

$227,082.50
$21,375.00
$23,750.00
$9,000.00
$2,115.00
$60,000.00
$9,500.00
$54,625.00
$900.00
$1,057.50
$8,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,000.00
$7,440.00
$9,000.00
$6,000.00

$2,500.00

$750.00
$20.00

Highway 1,
LLC
Unit Price

$0.80
$0.80
$1.75
$4.50
$8.00
$0.80
$0.80
$2.00
$4.50
$8.00

$2,552.00

$1,276.00
$230.00
$200.00
$200.00

$265.00

$265.00
$45.00

Extension
$230,102.00
$18,000.00
$20,000.00
$8,750.00
$2,250.00
$60,000.00
$8,000.00
$46,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,125.00
$8,000.00

$5,104.00

$3,828.00
$14,260.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00

$2,650.00

$795.00
$90.00



Markers - Types I-A, I-C, I-R, II-A-
19 062-019 Aand ll-C-R Ea 500 $3.75 $1,875.00 $3.75 $1,875.00
20 062-020 Traffic Buttons - Type WandY Ea 500 $3.75 $1,875.00 $3.75 $1,875.00

Removal of existing pavement
markings NOT already included
in the placement of new
21 062-021 pavement markings Ln Ft 1000 $0.30 $300.00 $1.50 $1,500.00
Base Bid Total: $227,082.50 $230,102.00



