

Annual Thermo Pavement Markings (#7231777)

Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

08/12/2020 02:00 PM CDT

Section Line	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Batterson LLP Unit Price	Extension	Highway 1, LLC Unit Price	Extension
Annual Thermo Pavement Markings						\$227,082.50		\$230,102.00
1	062-001	White Skip, 4"	Ln Ft	22500	\$0.95	\$21,375.00	\$0.80	\$18,000.00
2	062-002	White Solid, 4"	Ln Ft	25000	\$0.95	\$23,750.00	\$0.80	\$20,000.00
3	062-003	White Solid, 8"	Ln Ft	5000	\$1.80	\$9,000.00	\$1.75	\$8,750.00
4	062-004	White Solid, 12"	Ln Ft	500	\$4.23	\$2,115.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00
5	062-005	White Solid, 24"	Ln Ft	7500	\$8.00	\$60,000.00	\$8.00	\$60,000.00
6	062-006	Yellow Skip, 4"	Ln Ft	10000	\$0.95	\$9,500.00	\$0.80	\$8,000.00
7	062-007	Yellow Solid, 4"	Ln Ft	57500	\$0.95	\$54,625.00	\$0.80	\$46,000.00
8	062-008	Yellow Double, 4"	Ln Ft	500	\$1.80	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
9	062-009	Yellow Solid, 12"	Ln Ft	250	\$4.23	\$1,057.50	\$4.50	\$1,125.00
10	062-010	Yellow Solid, 24"	Ln Ft	1000	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
		White Railroad Crossing Set to include both sides of double lanes						
11	062-011	White Railroad Crossing Set to include both sides of single lanes	Ea	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,552.00	\$5,104.00
12	062-012	White, ONLY	Ea	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,276.00	\$3,828.00
13	062-013	White, LEFT TURN ARROW	Ea	62	\$120.00	\$7,440.00	\$230.00	\$14,260.00
14	062-014	White, RIGHT TURN ARROW	Ea	75	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00
15	062-015	White, COMBINATION ARROW, LEFT/STRAIGHT	Ea	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
16	062-016	White, COMBINATION ARROW, RIGHT/STRAIGHT	Ea	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00
17	062-017	Jiggle Bar Tile - Type W	Ea	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$265.00	\$795.00
18	062-018		Ea	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$90.00

		Markers - Types I-A, I-C, I-R, II-A-							
19	062-019	A and II-C-R	Ea	500	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	
20	062-020	Traffic Buttons - Type W and Y	Ea	500	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	
		Removal of existing pavement markings NOT already included in the placement of new							
	21	062-021	pavement markings	Ln Ft	1000	\$0.30	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
Base Bid Total:						\$227,082.50		\$230,102.00	